

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI**

**178**

**MAIN CASE No: Crl.P.No.6679 of 2022**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b><u>SL.<br/>NO.</u></b> | <b><u>DATE</u></b> | <b><u>ORDER</u></b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               | <b><u>OFFICE<br/>NOTE</u></b> |
|---------------------------|--------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|
| 10.                       | 29.01.2024         | <p><b><u>BSB, J</u></b></p> <p>The learned counsel for the petitioner sought extension of the interim order.</p> <p>The learned counsel for the respondents opposed for extension of interim order and sought an early hearing.</p> <p>As such, list on 09.02.2024.</p> <p>Till then, interim order granted earlier is extended.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>B.S.BHANUMATHI, J</b></p> <p><i>KMS</i></p> |                               |