

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: Crl.P.No.6679 of 2022

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
13.	16.06.2026	<u>GTK,J</u> Heard, Mr.Surya Chandra, learned counsel representing Mr.N.Ravi Prasad, learned counsel for the petitioners, and Ms.K.Priyanka Lakshmi, learned Assistant Public Prosecutor appearing for the State. On 28.04.2026, this Court, upon considering the submission that the earlier counsel representing the respondent No.1 was appointed as Assistant Government Pleader, directed the Registry to cause notice on respondent No.1. However, it appears that no such step has been taken by the Registry. Registry is directed to issue notice to respondent No.1 and comply with the order dated 28.04.2026. Post after two (02) weeks. Interim order granted earlier is extended for a further period of eight (08) weeks. GTK,J BMS	